PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA May 23, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – May 9, 2023, regular meeting minutes

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE

Architectural Review Board, April 13, 2023, minutes

Architectural Review Board, April 25, 2023, minutes

Port Clinton Planning Commission, March 23, 2023, minutes

Finance Committee meeting minutes, May 9, 2023

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 16-23

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE APRIL 2023 REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE PORT CLINTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Resolution 23-6

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE INCURRENCE OF INDEBTEDNESS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING A

PORTION OF THE COST OF ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, ENLARGING, IMPROVING, AND/OR EXTENDING ITS SEWER COLLECTION FACILITY TO SERVE AN AREA LAWFULLY WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION TO SERVE

Resolution 23-7

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE INCURRENCE OF INDEBTEDNESS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING A

PORTION OF THE COST OF ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, ENLARGING, IMPROVING, AND/OR EXTENDING ITS WATER DISTRIBUTION FACILITY TO SERVE AN AREA LAWFULLY WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION TO SERVE

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT